

Certificate of Insurance GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

Policy Information

This is to certify that Members of The Norwegian Medical Association (NMA) has General Liability insurance with Tryg Forsikring, Norway

Policy No(s): 4869268

Policy holder: Den Norske Legeforening,

The Norwegian Medical Association (NMA)

Named Insured: Members of The Norwegian Medical Association (NMA)

Date of Commencement: 01-01-2024

Date of Expiry: 31-12-2024

Sum insured: NOK 10.000.000,- per occurrence and in the

aggregate

Deductible: NOK 6.000,-

Coverage territory: Nordic Region

Provides Worldwide cover In connection with in the following cases: emergency assista

emergency assistance offered while travelling and in connection with a work commitment undertaken outside the Nordic region up to 3 months`duration

Conditions: Insurance terms for the Norwegian Medical Association's

collective Liability of 1.1.2024.

Scope of Cover

General- and products liability cover according to above policy's terms and conditions.

This Certificate of Insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend, or alter the cover afforded by the policy(ies) listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this Certificate of Insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy(ies) described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions of such policy(ies)

Oslo 21.11.2023

for Tryg Forsikring, Norway

Tor-Åge Schei

Key Account Executive

Bergen: Oslo:

Tryg Forsikring

Folke Bernadottesvei 50 Strandveien 20, 1366 Lysaker Page 1 of 1

P.O.Box 7070 P.O.Box 365 N - 5020 BERGEN N - 1326 LYSAKER

Telephone: +47 915 04040 Certificate no: 006